## ISABELLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HUMAN RESOURCES AND PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING Hybrid Meeting (In-person & Electronic) Isabella County Building 200 N. Main Street Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 Room 225 Tuesday, April 11, 2023 8:15 a.m.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Call to the Public
- 4. Consider accepting and placing on file the 2022 Isabella County Planning Commission Annual Report as presented.
- 5. Consider approving the reduced rate processing fees in the amount of \$45.00 per ton for clean material, and in the amount of \$70.00 per ton for material above 10% contamination, for Mid-Michigan Industries (MMI) business recycling for material brought to the Isabella County Material Recovery Facility.
- 6. Consider approving the Government Rental Contract with Ellen's Equipment expiring December 31, 2025, for the rental of a New Holland Tractor with backhoe, at the rate of \$15.00 per hour, for Isabella County Parks and Recreation and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 7. Announcements
- 8. Call to the Public
- 9. Adjournment